2022 Annual Agency Profile - North Central Alabama Regional Council of Governments dba NARCOG Regional Transit

Agency (NTD ID 40265)

216 JACKSON ST SE
DECATUR, AL 35601-2514

Mailing Address:

https://www.narcog.org/serving-

Website: communities/transportation

Geographic Coverage Service Consumed

Primary Urbanized Area Decatur, AL Annual Passenger Miles Traveled (PMT) 458,054
Square Miles 43 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 87,351
Population 60,458 Average Weekday UPT 352
Other Areas Served: Average Saturday UPT 0
Alabama Non-UZA Average Sunday UPT 0
Service Area Population 152,680
Service Area Sq. Miles 1,316
Assets Service Supplied
Revenue Vehicles 47 Annual Vehicle/Passenger Car Revenue Miles (VRM) 265,983
Service Vehicles 0 Annual Vehicle/Passenger Car Revenue Hours (VRH) 18,688
Facilities 0 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) 28
Lane Miles Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) 40
Track Miles
Modal Characteristics
Directly Purchased Annual Annual Cgﬂiuc?le \A/Qr?ité?é
Operated Transportation Passenger Unlinked _ Revenue Revenue
VOMS VOMS Miles Traveled Passenger Trips Miles Hours

Mode
Demand Response 28 0 458,054 87,351 265,983 18,688
Metrics Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Mode OE per VRM OE per VRH  UPT per VRM UPT per VRH OE per PMT OE per UPT
Demand Response $5.52 $78.63 0.3 4.7 $3.21 $16.82

Fixed
Guideway
Directional

Route

Miles

0.00

Operating Expenses per Vehicle
Revenue Mile

—=— Demand Response

$6.00
$4.00
$2.00

$0.00
20... 20... 20... 20... 20... 20...

Operating Expenses per Passenger
Mile

—=— Demand Response

A

20... 20... 20... 20... 20... 20...

$5.00
$4.00
$3.00
$2.00
$1.00
$0.00

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle
Revenue Mile

—s=— Demand Response

~ >

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1

0

p.1of2



2022 Annual Agency Profile - North Central Alabama Regional Council of Governments dba NARCOG Regional Transit
Agency (NTD ID 40265)

2022 Funding Breakdown

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Labor $1,083,067
Materials and Supplies $181,999
Purchased Transportation $0
Other Operating Expenses $204,439
Total Operating Expenses $1,469,505

73.7%

12.4%
0.0%
13.9%

100.0%

Operating Expense Detalil

Sources of Operating Funds

Expended

Directly Generated
Federal Government
Local Government
State Government

Total Operating Funds
Expended

$97,434
$1,377,240
$54,831

$0

$1,529,505

Sources of Capital Funds

Expended

Directly Generated
Federal Government
Local Government
State Government

Total Capital Funds Expended

$0
$44,768
$58,154
$0

$102,922

Directly Generated
mmm Federal Government

Local Government

State Government

Directly Generated

Operating Funding Sources

Capital Funding Sources

56.5%

mmm Federal Government

Local Government
State Government

Uses of Capital

Operating Fare Systems and Facilities and
Mode Expenses Revenues Revenue Vehicles Guideway Stations Other
Demand Response $1,469,505 $90,802 $54,589 $48,333 $0 $0
Total $1,469,505 $90,802 $54,589 $48,333 $0 $0
2022 Asset Management
Transit Asset Management (TAM) Tier Tier Il TAM Sponsor NTD ID 4R01
Metrics
Vehicles Vehicles
Operated in Available for %Spare Avg. Fleet
Performance Measure - Asset - 2023 Target (% not in State of Good Repair) Mode Max. Service Max. Service Vehicles Age (yrs)
Demand Response 28 40 42.9%

9.1 p.20of2



	40265



