2022 Annual Agency Profile - North Central Alabama Regional Council of Governments dba NARCOG Regional Transit Agency (NTD ID 40265)

Mailing Address:	216 JACKS DECATUR,	ON ST SE AL 35601-2514			,		Website:	https://www.narcog.org/serving- communities/transportation			
Geographic Coverage			Service Consumed					Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile			
Primary Urbanized AreaDecatur, ALSquare Miles43Population60,458Other Areas Served:Alabama Non-UZA			Ani	es Traveled (PMT) linked Trips (UPT) age Weekday UPT age Saturday UPT erage Sunday UPT	458,054 87,351 352 0 0		Demand Response \$6.00 \$4.00				
Service Area Population Service Area Sq. Miles	15	;316			nago ounady or r	U U		\$2.00 \$0.00 20 20 20 20 20 20			
Assets				upplied			Operating Expenses per Passenger Mile				
Revenue Vehicles Service Vehicles Facilities Lane Miles Track Miles		47 0 0	Annual Vehicle/Passenger Car Revenue Miles (VRM) Annual Vehicle/Passenger Car Revenue Hours (VRH) Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Modal Characteristics			265,983 18,688 28 40		Demand Response \$5.00 \$4.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$1.00 \$0.00			
Mode	Directly Operated VOMS	Purchased Transportation VOMS	Annual Passenger Miles Traveled	Annual Unlinked Passenger Trips	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles	Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours	Fixed Guideway Directional Route Miles	20 20 20 20 20 20 Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile —— Demand Response			
Demand Response	28	0	458,054	87,351	265,983	18,688	0.00	0.5			
Total	28	0	458,054	87,351	265,983	18,688	0.00	0.4			
Metrics	Service	Efficiency	Service Effectiveness				_				
Mode	OE per VRM	OE per VRH	UPT per VRM	UPT per VRH	OE per PMT	OE per UPT		0			
Demand Response	\$5.52	\$78.63	0.3	4.7	\$3.21	\$16.82		2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022			
Total	\$5.52	\$78.63	0.3	4.7	\$3.21	\$16.82		p. 1 of 2			

2022 Annual Agency Profile - North Central Alabama Regional Council of Governments dba NARCOG Regional Transit Agency (NTD ID 40265)

2022 Funding Breakdown

			J				•	
Summary of Opera	iting Expenses (OE	E)	Sources of Operat Expende	Operating Funding Sources				
Labor	\$1,083,067	73.7%	Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government State Government	\$97,434 \$1,377,240 \$54,831 \$0	Directly Generate Federal Governm Local Governmer State Governmer	nent nt 9	90.0% -8.8%	
Materials and Supplies	\$181,999	12.4%	Total Operating Funds Expended	\$1,529,505	Capital Funding Sources			
Purchased Transportation	\$0	0.0%			Directly Generated 56.5%		56.5%	
Other Operating Expenses	\$204,439	13.9%	Sources of Capit Expende		Federal Government Local Government State Government		43.5%	
Total Operating Expenses	\$1,469,505	100.0%	Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government State Government	\$0 \$44,768 \$58,154 \$0				
			Total Capital Funds Expended	\$102,922				
	Operating Expe	ense Detail		Use	es of Capital			
Mode	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues	Revenue Vehicles	Systems and Guideway	Facilities and Stations		Other	
Demand Response	\$1,469,505	\$90,802	\$54,589	\$48,333	\$0		\$0	
Total	\$1,469,505	\$90,802	\$54,589	\$48,333	\$0		\$0	
			2022 Asset Management					
Transit Asset Management (TAM) Tier Tier II			TAM Sponsor NTD ID			4R01		
					Metrics			
Performance Measure - Asset - 2	2023 Target (% not in	State of Good	Repair) Mode	Vehicles Operated in Max. Service	Vehicles Available for Max. Service	%Spare Vehicles	Avg. Fleet Age (yrs)	
			Demand Response	28	40	42.9%	9.1	p. 2 of 2